## VILLAGE OF GRAND RIDGE, ILLINOIS 130 W. Main Street, Grand Ridge, IL 61325

## Request to Opt-Out of Receiving Solid Waste Services

The undersigned owner / occupant of a residential unit in the Village of Grand Ridge (the "Village") requests to opt-out of receiving solid waste services from Waste Management pursuant to the exclusive hauler agreement between the Village and Waste Management.

Unless you are given the right to opt-out, every owner of a residence is required to utilize the contractor that has been awarded a contract for the collection of solid waste in the Village in accordance with Section 53.06 of the Village Code [adopted pursuant to Article 11, Division 19 of the Illinois Municipal Code (65 ILCS 5/Art. 11 Div. 19) which authorizes municipal authorities to enter into contracts for garbage collection]. Requests can be denied if the number of residential users of the garbage service provided by the Village falls below 120.

To opt-out of receiving solid waste collection services from Waste Management:

Mail to: Grand Ridge Village Hall, PO Box 745, Grand Ridge, IL 61325

Return the completed form to the Village

Email to: grvillageclerk@gmail.com

Step 1:

Step 2:

OR

Fill out this form.

<u>Step 3</u> :	Have your request to opt-out approved by the Village Board.		
	this form, the Owner agrees to have a ved by Waste Management if the opt o		
Name:			
Address:			_, Grand Ridge, IL
Email Addre	ess:	Phone:	
	requesting to opt-out of receiving ga e documentation to support your rec	•	
(a)	a prior written agreement for garbage	collection for a spe	cified term; or
(b)	use of a commercial dumpster for a bu	ısiness owned by t	he residential user
Signature: _		Date:	, 202
FOR VILLA	GE USE ONLY:		
Application reviewed by the Village Board on		, 2	02
Requ	est approved Request denied		
If approved, date form sent to Waste Management:			, 202
Signature:		<u></u>	